OP \$40.00 4806272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., as Collateral Agent		12/09/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosential, Inc.		
Street Address:	3100 Alvin Devane Blvd., Building A, Suite 100		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78741		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4806272	COSENTIAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058258-0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=blackrock unanet trademark release (cosential) EXECUTED 2022#page1.tif source=blackrock unanet trademark release (cosential) EXECUTED 2022#page2.tif source=blackrock unanet trademark release (cosential) EXECUTED 2022#page3.tif source=blackrock unanet trademark release (cosential) EXECUTED 2022#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of December 9, 2022, by OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC. in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of COSENTIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below) pursuant to that certain Supplement No. 2, dated as of February 26, 2021 to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2021 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of the Grantor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- A. all Trademarks of the Grantor, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto:
- B. all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; and
- C. all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2021, at Reel 7204, Frame 0718;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges its security interest in all of Grantors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Trademark Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Collateral Agent shall

take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., as Collateral Agent

By: Phil Tseng

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Application No.	Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
COSENTIAL	85717078	\$/30/12	4806272	9/8/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 12/09/2022